OP \$40.00 3700892

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM329292 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		01/16/2015	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gold Coast Beverage Distributors, Inc.	
Street Address:	3325 NW 70th Avenue	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3700892	GOLD COAST BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTORS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044448847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-343-2000

Email: ksaltrick@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 1: 201 North Tryon Street, Suite 3000

Address Line 2: Attention: M.Gilbert, Esq.

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4452178-3680 / GOLD COAST	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITTER: Melissa Gilbert/McGuireWoods LLP	
SIGNATURE: /s/ Melissa Gilbert		
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=USPTO Trademark#page1.tif source=USPTO Trademark#page2.tif source=USPTO Trademark#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0738

900313013

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

This **NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT** ("<u>Notice of Release</u>"), dated as of 2015, is made by **BANK OF AMERICA**, **N.A.**, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, GOLD COAST BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTORS, INC. ("Grantor") and SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent ("SunTrust") entered into that certain Trademark Collateral Agreement ("Trademark Collateral Agreement") dated as of July 22, 2011, which was recorded in the records of the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 25, 2011 at Reel 004648, Frame 0053, whereby Grantor granted to SunTrust a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in all Intellectual Property, including, without limitation, each trademark registration and application listed below (the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	Registration Number
GOLD COAST BEYERAGE DISTRIBUTORS	3,700,892

WHEREAS, SunTrust assigned all of its rights and obligations under the Trademark Collateral Agreement to the Administrative Agent evidenced by that certain Notice of Assignment of Trademark Collateral Agreement ("Assignment") between SunTrust and the Administrative Agent dated as of April 9, 2013, which was recorded in the records of the Trademark Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2013 at Reel 005007, Frame 0539.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to release its security interest in, and discharge fully its lien on, the Trademarks in accordance with the terms of the Trademark Collateral Agreement and Assignment, and as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Agreement and Assignment, and upon the terms set forth in this Notice of Release, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. For valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases all mortgages, liens and security interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the Trademarks without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, and any right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in such Trademarks shall hereby cease and become void.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

63470959

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0739 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

ny:____ Name:

Title:

Signature Page to NOTICE OF RELEASE OF TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AGREEMENT

63470959

RECORDED: 01/16/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005442 FRAME: 0740